1:1:92       Patent and Todepark Office         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent copy thereof.       100975566       attached original documents or         100975566       100975566       internal Address: Khepri Pharmaceuticals.         100975566       Internal Address: Khepri Pharmaceuticals.       internal Address: Khepri Pharmaceuticals.         1100975566       Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue       Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue         1100975566       Street Address: 18 September 195       Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue       City: South San Francisco         111       Street Address is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Additional numbers attached? [] Yes       X No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         111ernal Address:       FLER, HOHBACH, TEST, ALDERITON & HERBERT	FORM PTO-1595	RE	c <b>02-2</b>	5-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
To the Honoxable Commissioner of Patent copy thereof.       100975566       attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(ise): Bruce       2. Name and address of receiving party(ises): Internal Address: Khepri Pharmaceuticals, Inc.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached?       2. Name and address: Khepri Pharmaceuticals, Inc.         Additional name(s) of conveyance:       [] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Assignment       [] Merger       Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue         [] Assignment       [] Merger       City: South San Francisco         [] Asplication number(s) or patent number(s):       [] Merger       [] Nes         [] Asplication number(s) or patent number: attached?       [] Yes       [x] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:<	1-31-92				Patent and Trademark Office
Wang, Donald Payan and Joseph Pister       Internal Address: Khepri Pharmaceuticals.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No       Internal Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue         3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue         [] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name       Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue         [X] Other       Correction of first Inventor's         last name from "Want" to "Wang".       Kate: CA         Execution Date:       18 September 1995         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No. (s):       08/482,728         B. Patent No. (s)       Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Robin M. Silva       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300         Four EMBARCADERO CENTER       Our Order No. A-61230/DJP/EMS         City:       SAN FRANCICO       Our Order No. A-61230/DJP/EMS         State:		issioner of Pater			attached original documents or
3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address: 260 Littlefield Avenue         [] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Assignment       [] Change of Name         [X] Other Correction of first Inventor's       City: South San Francisco         last name from "Want" to "Wang".       State: _CA	Wang, Donald Paya	an and Joseph $2 - 2 - 2 - 4$	Pisher 79	Internal Addres	
<pre>[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other <u>Correction of first Inventor's last name from "Want" to "Wang". Execution Date: 18 September 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/482,728 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Internal Address: <u>FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST.</u> ALBRITTON &amp; HERBERT City: <u>SAN FRANCIPCO</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u> City: <u>SAN FRANCIPCO</u> City: <u>SAN FRANCIPCO</u> City: <u>SAN FRANCIPCO</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u> City: <u>SAN FRANCIPCO</u> </u></pre>			-		
<pre>[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other <u>Correction of first Inventor's</u> last name from "Want" to "Wang". Execution Date: 18 September 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</pre>		_		Street Address	260 Littlefield Avenue
[X] Other <u>Correction of first Inventor's</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94080</u> last name from "Want" to "Wang".       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Execution Date: <u>18 September 1995</u> [] Yes [x] No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	-		-	City: South Sar	Francisco
last name from "Want" to "Wang".       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Execution Date: 18 September 1995       [] Yes       [x] No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			-		
Execution Date:       18 Septemper 1995         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	last name from "W	lant" to "Wang	I <u>″</u> .	Additional name(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: 1	<u>8 September 1</u>	1995	"	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/482,728       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Robin M. Silva       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00         Internal Address:       FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, ALBRITTON & HERBERT       [x] Enclosed         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300         Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.       Our Order No. <u>A-61230/DJB/RMS</u> State:       CA       Zip:         24/1997 SBURKS       0000100 04482728		_			
Additional numbers attached?       [] Yes       [x] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Robin M. Silva       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00       1         Internal Address:       FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, ALBRITTON & HERBERT       [x] Enclosed       [x] Enclosed         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       8. Deposit account       6. Deposit account number: 06-1300         Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.       Our Order No. A-61230/DJB/RMS         City:       San FRANCIECO       Our Order No. A-61230/DJB/RMS         Street No.       Yeipage if paying by deposit account.	If this document is b	eing filed toget	her with a new app	plication, the execu I	tion date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Robin M. Silva       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00       1         Internal Address:       FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, ALBRITTON & HERBERT       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00       1         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       [x] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300       Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         City:       SAN FRANCISCO       Our Order No. A-61230/DJB/RMS       (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account.	A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s	3): 08/482,728	B. Patent No	o.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:       and patents involved:       1         Name:       Robin M. Silva       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00         Internal Address:       FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST,       [x] Enclosed         ALBRITTON & HERBERT       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       SUITE 3400         FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300         Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         Our Order No.       A-61230/DJB/RMS         (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		Additional	L numbers attac	 ched? []Yes	[x] No
Internal Address:       FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, ALBRITTON & HERBERT       [x] Enclosed         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       SUITE 3400       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300         FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER       Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         City:       SAN FRANCIECO         State:       CA         Zip:       94111-4187         Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Internal Address:       FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, ALBRITTON & HERBERT       [x] Enclosed         Street Address:       SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         City:       SAN FRANCIECO State:       Our Order No. A-61230/DJB/RMS (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	Name:	Robin M. Si	lva	7. Total fee (3	
ALBRITTON & HERBERT       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       SUITE 3400         FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300         Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         City:       SAN FRANCIECO         State:       CA         Zip:       94111-4187         Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	Internal Address:	FLEHR, HOHE	BACH, TEST,		
Street Address:       SUITE 3400       8. Deposit account number: 06-1300         FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER       Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         City:       SAN FRANCISCO         State:       CA       Zip:         94111-4187       Our Order No. A-61230/DJB/RMS         (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		ALBRITTON &	HERBERT		
FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER         Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.         City:       SAN FRANCISCO         State:       CA       Zip:       94111-4187         (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)       Our Order No. A-61230/DJB/RMS         (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)					
City:       SAN FRANCISCO         State:       CA         Zip:       94111-4187         (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: _	SUITE 3400			
City:     SAN FRANCISCO       State:     CA       Zip:     94111-4187       (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		•			
(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	City:	SAN FRANCIE	SCO		
C:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		_ [	94111-4187	(Attach duplicate	
	C:581	40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
		-			
9. Statement and signature.	and any attached	copy is a tru	e and belief, t he copy of the	che foregoing inf original documer	formation is true and correct
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct			Ne m		
-	Robin M. Silva Name of Person Si		fom //	1. Srim_	February 17, 1999
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing			es including o	over about otto	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Robin M. Silva</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Date</u>					ichments and document: [ ]
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: []			Do not detach	this portion	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Mail documents to	be recorded w		-	mation to:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			ssioner of Pat	ents and Tradema	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			Box Ass Washington,	ignments , DC 20231	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	File No. <u>A-61230/D</u>	JB/RMS			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robin M. Silva</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 File No. A-61230/DJB/RMS					PATENT Rev. 8/93

REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0525

11-07-	1995
FORM/PTO-159DCT 1-31-59-16 15 1000853	
<ol> <li>Name conveying party(ies): Bruce Want, Donald Payan and Joseph Fisher</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Internal Address: <u>Khepri Pharmaceuticals</u> <u>Inc.</u>
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: <u>18 September 1995</u>	Street Address: <u>260 Littlefield Avenue</u> City: <u>South San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94080</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applicati</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/482,728</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?     [] Yes     [x] No       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Robin M. Silva Internal Address: <u>FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST,</u> <u>ALBRITTON &amp; HERBERT</u>	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to     deposit account</pre>
Street Address:       SUITE 3400         FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER         City:       SAN FRANCISCO         State:       CA         Zip:       94111-4187	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. <u>A-61230/DJB/RMS</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit </li> </ul>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a true copy of theRobin M. SilvaRobin M. SilvaName of Person SigningSignation	M. Silve October 13, 1995 ature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: [ 4 ]
Mail documents to be recorded with required o Commissioner of Pat Box Ass	this portion 290 SB 11403/95 08482728 cover sheet information to: 1 581 40.00 Ck cents and Trademarks ignments , DC 20231

File No. <u>A-61230/DJB/RMS</u>

PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0526

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### (NOT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION)

(2) <u>Donald Payan</u> ,
(2) Hillsborough ,
(2) <u>San Mateo</u> ,
(2) <u>California</u> ,
l improvements in

and have executed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 19<u>95</u>; and having Serial No. <u>08/482,728</u> and filing

NOVEL NUCLEAR CYCLOPHILIN

date of <u>June 7, 1995</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Khepri Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u> a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at <u>260 Littlefield Ave., South San Francisco</u>, State of <u>California</u>, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or

## PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0527

extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to

### said Assignee this

~	(1) <u>18th</u> day o	f September	, 19 <u>_95</u> ,
, i	(2) <b>18th</b> day o	f September	, 19_ <mark>95</mark> ,
V	(3) <u>18th</u> day o	f <u>September</u>	, 19 <u>_95</u> ,

respectively.

Bruce Wang County of SAN MATEO ') ss. State of CALIFORNIA On this 18 day of SEPT., in the year 1997, before me, ESTNELLA 5. DELA ROBA Notary Public of the State of <u>CALIF</u>, personally appeared (1) <u>Bruce Wang</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity ESTRELLA J DE LA ROSA upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. COMM. # 1065330 Notary Public -- California WITNESS my hand and official seal. SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 20, 199 Amlh Signature (2) \_ Donald Pavan County of SAN MATEO ')ss. State of CALIFORNIA On this 1.8 day of SEPT., in the year 1995 before me, ESTRELLA J. DE LA MOSA Notary Public of the State of CALIF, personally appeared (2) Donald Payan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the ipstrument ESTRELLA J DE LA ROSA WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. # 1055330 Notary Public -- California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires, UN 20, 1999 County of SAN MATED ') ss. State of CALIFORNIA On this <u>18</u> day of <u>SEPT</u>, in the year <u>1991</u>, before me, <u>ESTREHA</u> J. DE LA, NOSA Notary Public of the State of <u>(ALIF.</u>, personally appeared (3) <u>loseph Fisher</u>, personally known

to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



FHTAH FORM 1.23

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0529

### PATENT Attorney Docket A-61230/DJB/RMS

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

) )

In re application of:

WANG et al.

Serial No.: 08/482,728

Filed: June 7, 1995

For: NOVEL NUCLEAR CYCLOPHILIN

Examiner: Dr. K. Lau

Group Art Unit: 1652

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence, and listed enclosures, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, **BOX ASSIGNMENT**, Washington, DC 20231 on <u>February 17, 1999</u>.

Signed:

## **REQUEST FOR CORRECTION** IN NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicant hereby requests that a correction be made in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document mailed March 1, 1996. The first inventor's last name was misspelled in the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and should be corrected from "Want" to "Wang" as indicated on the attached corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet The Assignment was recorded October 16, 1995, at Reel/Frame 7678/0652 (4 pages). A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and notarized Assignment are also attached.

The Issue Fee was paid and Formal Drawings were submitted on February 9, 1999, in response to the Notice of Allowance and Issue Fee Due and Notice of Allowability for this application mailed November 9, 1998. Applicant respectfully requests that the correction in the assignment recordation be made in this application before printing of the Letters Patent.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the fee involved for correcting the recordation of assignment. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby

# PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0530

authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1300 (File A-61230/DJB/RMS).

Respectfully submitted,

Mr. Sihn

Robin M. Silva Reg. No. 38,304

FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 3400 San Francisco, CA 94111 (415) 781-1989 Dated: <u>February 17, 1999</u> 607145